TN F3embgopapt IS item (14) on diagram Avail able at www oshkoshequi pnent.com

Figure 18. QOil Cooler

&t r ent part is item (14) on diagram Avail able at www. oshkoshequi prment. com



TM  9-2320-360-24P
Current part is item(14) on diagram Available at www oshkoshequi pnent.com

Section Il. REPAIR PARTS LIST

@ @ ®) 4) ®) (6) (M) (8)

ILLUSTRATION DESCRIPTION QTY

(@) (b) NATIONAL INC

FIG | ITEM | SMR STOCK PART IN
NO. | NO. | CODE NUMBER CAGE NUMBER USABLE ON CODH UM|UNIT
GROUP 0106
OIL COOLER

18 1| PAFZZ [4730-01-064-0040 | 72582 | 23509925 PLUG, PIPE EA 1
18 2| PAFZZ | 5310-00-663-7617 | 15434 | 60598 GASKET, COPPER PART OF KIT P/N 23512685 EA 1
18 3| PAFZZ [ 5360-01-206-3186 | 72582 | 8923176 SPRING, HELICAL EA 1
18 4| PAFZZ | 2815-00-080-6543 | 72582 | 5177777 VALVE, OIL PRESSURE EA 1
18 5| PAFZZ [ 5330-00-844-2907 | 72582 | 5117535 GASKET PART of KIT P/N 23512685 EA 2
la 6| PAFZZ | 2815-01-058-4904 | 72582 | 5103306 ADAPTER ASSEMBLY EA 1
18 7| PAFZZ | 5310-00-023-4492 | 72582 | 5131433 WASHER, ENGINE 13/32 X 1 X 9/64 EA 6
18 8| PAFZZ [ 5306-01-165-3890 | 72582 ( 8923389 BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 3/8 EA 1
18 9| PAFZZ |5305-01-242-1783 | 72582 | 8927581 BOLT, FLANGED 3/8-16 X 1 9/64 EA 7
18 10| PAFZZ [ 5330-01-206-3264 | 72582 | 8923512 GASKET EA 1
18 11| PFFZZ | 2815-01-058-3683 | 72582 | 5103307 COVER, OIL COOLER EA 1
18 12| PAFZZ | 5310-00-407-9566 | 96906 | MS35338-45 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 EA 20
18 13| PAFZZ | 5306-00-226-4826 | 80204 | B1821BH031C088N SCREW, CAP, HEX 5/16-18 x 7/8 EA 8
18 14| PAFZZ | 5330-00-745-7831 | 72582 | 5117254 GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 23512685 EA 1
18 15| PAFZZ | 4730-01-058-4903 | 72582 | 5103663 ELBOW, FLANGE EA 1
18 16| PAFZZ | 5306-01-193-9291 | 72582 [ 8927580 BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 1/64 EA 2
18 17| PAFZZ | 4730-01-336-6953 | 72582 | 23501941 CLAMP, HOSE EA 2
18 18| PAFZZ | 4720-01-336-8155 | 72582 | 5107607-ND HOSE EA 1
18 19| PBFZZ | 4730-01-058-4913 | 72582 | 5101173 ELBOW, OIL COOLER EA 1
18 20| PAFZZ | 4730-00-406-6990 | 99103 | HI108 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT EA 1
18 21| PAFZZ | 4730-01-115-3793 | 24234 | 330037 ELBOW EA 1
18 22| PAFZZ | 4730-00-817-6578 | 96906 | MS14315-4 BUSHING, PIPE EA 1
18 23| PAFZZ | 5310-00-261-7340 | 96906 | MS35338-8 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 EA 2
18 24| PAFZZ | 5310-00-732-0559 | 96906 | MS51968-8 NUT, HEX 3/8-24 EA 2
18 25| PAFZZ | 4730-00-080-5799 | 72582 | 5143999 CLAMP, HOSE EA 1
18 25| PAFZZ | 5330-01-058-5220 | 72582 | 5102098 SEAL PART OF KIT P/N 23512685 EA 1
18 27| PAFZZ | 5330-01-058-0586 | 72582 | 5100638 GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 23512685 EA 1
18 28| PFFZZ | 2930-01-058-0264 | 72582 | 5100637 HOUSING, OIL COOLER EA 1
18 29| PAFZZ | 5306-00-135-9692 | 72582 | 455971 BOLT, MACHINE 5/16-18 X 5 1/2 EA 12
18 30| PAOZZ | 4820-01-132-6317 | 72582 | 8924140 COCK, DRAIN EA 1
18 31| PAFZZ | 2520-01-063-4812 | 72582 | 8926782 GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 23512685 EA 1
18 32| PAFZZ - - - 27462 | 8547552 CORE ASSEMBLY, OIL EA 1
18 33| PAFZZ | 5330-01-058-0587 | 72582 | 23501587 GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 23512685 EA 1
2-45

Current part is item (14) on diagram Avail able at ww. oshkoshequi prment.com



